



Provider Update

This update contains pertinent information about changes that will impact the Johns Hopkins HealthCare provider network.

Outpatient Referral and Preauthorization Guidelines Update

The Outpatient Referral and Preauthorization Guidelines outline the referral and preauthorization requirements for many outpatient services for our Johns Hopkins Advantage MD, Johns Hopkins Employer Health Programs (EHP), Priority Partners, and Johns Hopkins US Family Health Plan (USFHP) members. These guidelines are updated quarterly and posted to the Johns Hopkins HealthCare website.

To ensure that you are following the most current referral and preauthorization guidelines for outpatient services, [click here to view the update](#), or view the latest guidelines for each plan at www.jhhc.com > For Providers > [Resources & Guidelines](#).

Please contact the JHHC Provider Relations department at 1-888-895-4998 with any questions or concerns.